partnership in excellence
confidential
Multilayer Power Inductor
Chilisin
15.10.2020
partnership in excellence
confidential
BKAP Series – High Isat Multilayer Inductor

Applications:
• Smart Phones
• Bluetooth Headsets
• Tablet PCs, PND
• Wearable devices
• LED Lighting
• IoT, Wireless modules
Electrical Characteristics (partial list)
Part No. Dimension
(mm)
Ls
(uH)
DCR
(mOhm) Idc (A) Isat (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
BKAP001210F0R47M00 1.2x1.0x0.60 0.47 87 100 2.3 1.8 2.1 1.8
BKAP001608F5R24M00 1.6x0.8x0.65 0.24 50 62.5 3.1 2.5 4.2 3.3
BKAP002012F0R24M00 2.0x1.25x0.60 0.24 35 45 3.5 2.5 3.8 3.3
BKAP002012F0R47M00 2.0x1.25x0.60 0.47 70 87.5 2.0 1.5 3.0 2.5
BKAP002016F0R24M00 2.0x1.6x0.60 0.24 40 50 3.65 3.25 4.0 3.5
BKAP002016G7R82M00 2.0x1.6x0.60 0.82 97 112 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5
BKAP002520F0R24M00 2.5x2.0x0.60 0.24 30 37.5 4.2 3.7 5.5 5.0
BKAP002520F5R24M00 2.5x2.0x0.65 0.24 27 33.7 4.8 4.3 6.0 5.5
partnership in excellence
confidential
BKAP Series- Performances
BKAP001412F5R33M00 BKAP001412F5R47M00
Part No. Dimension
(mm)
Ls
(uH)
DCR max.
(mOhm)
Idc max.
(A)
Isat max.
(A)
BKAP001412F5R33M00 1.4x1.2x0.65 0.33 32 2.5 4.0
MCFE1608TR24MG 1.6x0.8x0.65 0.24 100 1.5 2.6
BKAP001412F5R47M00 1.4x1.2x0.65 0.47 42 2.0 3.0
MCFE1608TR47MG 1.6x0.8x0.65 0.47 150 1.2 2
partnership in excellence
confidential
BKPE Series – Multilayer Inductor